This amazing atlas contains a very detailed geographic portrayal of the largest protected are in the

lower 48 states; the Adirondack Park. Author Jerry Jenkins magnificently covers every possible

aspect of this landscape, from the changing environment, development and pollution to history both

old and current. It is two hundred and seventy five (275) pages containing literally hundreds and

hundreds of maps, graphs, pie charts and detailed narrative that is absolutely the most

all-encompassing review of the Adirondack Park.Here are the chapters:About the

Adirondacks/Environments/The Adirondack park/Animals & Plants War, Settlement & History/Forest